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¥ 1
T7 siHERES_1
Sense CAC UGU GAG UCA GGA UCA GUC UUA U
(AgAS 4)
Antisense A UAA GAC UGA UCC UGA CUC ACA GUG
(HEW 3 5)

* 2
T8 siHERES_2
Sense CAC ACC AAA UGA ACU CUC UAU UCU U
GELER))
Antisense A AGA AUA GAG AGU UCA UUU GGU GUG
(Agdlz 7)

4719 AsHES Fol HERESS) A=A AEe] A5 voAs e He8 & Ui,
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1>

Korean ESCC RNA-seq data
(13 paired samples)

l 1924 IncRNAs

Differentially expressed INncRNAs &
a significant P-value (< 0.05) in survival analysis
(YSH (n=66) and TCGA (n=95) cohorts)

| HERES

qRT-PCR
(cell lines, ESCC patients derived tissues)

!

Proliferation, invasion, migration and
colony formation assays

!

Xenograft assay
(tumor volume and weight)
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EW3s
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EH3c
siControl siHERES_1 siHERES_2
KYSE-30

siControl siHERES _1 siHERES_2

HCE-7
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siHERES 2

siControl SiHERES 1 siHERES 2

HCE-7
EH3e
siContol + — = — -
siHERES 1 - + - + -
siHERES 2 - - + — +
pcDNA-HERES - - - + +
st [ |
KYSE-30
o [ —]

HCE-7
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S 03
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g 02

S

E

3 0.1

[ siControl (n=6)
Bl SiHERES (n=6)

EEE

<110> INDUSTRY-UNIVERSITY COOPERATION FOUNDATION HANYANG UNIVERSITY

<120> Pharmaceutical composition for preventing or treating squamos

cell carcinoma containing expression inhibitor of HERES

<130> PD19-073

<160> 7

<170> KoPatentIn 3.0

<210> 1
<211> 2160
<212> RNA

<213> Homosapiens(HERES. 1)

<400> 1
ggcaaccagc

aaatcttgcet

gggaaggtct
aacaactcca
actcctgagce
caccagaagg
ttcattcttg

atcagtctta

ttgcgteegt

actgctcact

gcagcttcaa
gacgcaccge
cagcgagacc
aacaaactcc
aagtcagtga

ttatagctaa

ttccatgttg

ctttgagtcc

tcctgaagece
cttaagagct
acgaacccac
agacgcgcca
gaccaagaac

ttagagcaac

tgggagattt

acactgcttt

agcgaggeca
gtaacactca
cagaagaaag
actgtaacac
ccaccaattc

cccattgcta

gttctttege

tatgagctgt

ccagcccacce
ccgcgaaggt
aaactccgaa
tcaccgcgag
cggacacact

aagagtttag

_16_

tctttgtggt

aacactcacc

gggaggaacg
ctgcagcttc
cacatccgaa
gatccgtgge
gtgagtcagg

agcctgggtc

60

120

180

240

300

360

420

480
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agacttcatg

tattttaacc
gettttgtge
acactctgat
actgccttac
catattcagg
caatacccta

agggatccta

ggcttceccac
tttctcccag
tcaaaacagg
atgacagaag
agaaaagaga
taggttttct

gtgtcagaat

tatgtagtga
gaaggagagt
caaatttggt
taaactttaa
aagaaaaact
caagtgacag

tgaaagccct

tcaagaatga
tttctacttt
agttggttta
gactgtagta
tacacaaaaa

aatacttgta

gtagcaaagc

cctectecca
cattttaggg
tcatacccat
ttttataatt
taaatataaa
tcatttaaaa

tcctagtcag

tatacaaact
tagcctgaga
atgggaacag
agtcagtgac
ttttttaaaa
aaacttacaa

tattttttgt

aatggttact
aaaaagaatg
gaaagacata
agaatccaca
taaaatcagc
cagatttata

aaaaggaaag

atatgaagga
ttcatttgat
caatccttgt
accatttcac
atagctctga

agtttagaaa

aatgttttat

agagttccac
gagctttceceg
aagcttcctg
tacatgaatg
aacaccctgg
aaatagctgc

aaggctgtac

ggatcctcaa
actgggttta
agtctttggce
ttcaatgaca
atgaacaaat
gtgtttttat

atatatttaa

acagtcacca
ctgggtagaa
aacttacaga
ctcaaacaca
aagagagaaa
atcagaaact

aactgtcaac

aagctaagaa
gtaagagtgt
ctgagagtag
tacatataag
cacaaaaaat

ataaaatcat

tgtaatagtg

aatgctttct
tacaaacatt
ctttgttatc
aatatggaaa
tttctttaca
tgcccecactce

tctgaatgct

agtcatccac
ccageccttgg
tgtgagaatg
gagcgataga
ccccaaggac
ttatatatgg

ggtatacaac

cacttattgt
gaaatacctg
ttcaagaaac
tcataatcaa
ccacacatta
tgaaggacag

ccagaattcg

tgaatatatc
ttataagtgc
ctatgtgaga
tatgtcaaaa
gcatagttgt

tgtctgataa

taattaggaa

taacatgttt
tggcttttaa
agtgaatatt
aggtggtgga
agagattgac
ctgtgccaaa

gatattagct

accaaatgaa
cecttecttt
ggctcaataa
aattaccaat
ctgtgagaca
taagcaacta

atgatgtctc

ctcacaggtt
aagaaataat
tgagtgttce
acttctgaaa
tcaactgatg
aaggaagagg

acatccagta

ttctatttct
ttatggagca
tgacgtatat
catgttgtac
tattaccatg

ttatctaaat

_17_

tgtgtggcaa

ataaatattt
tgagtcatcc
gggctcagta
ggtagaaaga
aaatacggcc
atctgctcca

acaacaccaa

ctctctatte
ccttctagec
caaaataaag
ataaacggag
ataactgtgt
tgcattattt

aacatactta

attgtcttca
ggcccaacct
ccaaacagaa
actaacaaca
aaaagtgact
caaaacattt

aaaatatccg

ttgctaaatt
tttttatgat
agtaaatggt
accttaaata
tataaataaa

aataaagtcc

540

600
660
720
780
840
900

960

1020
1080
1140
1200
1260
1320

1380

1440
1500
1560
1620
1680
1740

1800

1860
1920
1980
2040
2100
2160

2160
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<210> 2
211> 6675
<212> RNA

<213> Homo sapiens(HERES.2)

<400> 2

ggcaaccagc ttgcecgtcegt ttccatgttg tgggagattt gttctttcge tetttgtggt 60
aaatcttgct actgctcact ctttgagtcc acactgettt tatgagctgt aacactcacc 120
gggaaggtct gcagcttcaa tcctgaagec agcgaggceca ccageccace gggaggaacg 180
aacaactcca gacgcaccge cttaagagct gtaacactca ccgecgaaggt ctgcagcettce 240
actcctgage cagcgagacc acgaacccac cagaagaaag aaactccgaa cacatccgaa 300
caccagaagg aacaaactcc agacgcgcca actgtaacac tcaccgcgag gatcegtggce 360
ttcattcttg aagtcagtga gaccaagaac ccaccaattc cggacacact gtgagtcagg 420
atcagtctta ttatagctaa ttagagcaac cccattgcta aagagtttag agcctgggtc 480
agacttcatg gtagcaaagc aatgttttat tgtaatagtg taattaggaa tgtgtggcaa 540
tattttaacc cctccteccca agagttccac aatgctttct taacatgttt ataaatattt 600
gettttgtge cattttaggg gagetttccg tacaaacatt tggcttttaa tgagtcatcc 660
acactctgat tcatacccat aagcttcctg ctttgttatc agtgaatatt gggctcagta 720
actgccttac ttttataatt tacatgaatg aatatggaaa aggtggtgga ggtagaaaga 780
catattcagg taaatataaa aacaccctgg tttctttaca agagattgac aaatacggcc 840
caatacccta tcatttaaag taagtgccag aattgtgatg gatttgtgtt tggcecttaaa 900
aaaaaataaa aataaaaata aaaacaaaaa cacttggata attctacctg atgttacatt 960
tttetttttt tttttetttt cttetttttt tttttetttt gagatggagt tttectetgt 1020
cacccaggct ggagtgcagt gacgtgacct cagcetcgetg caacctctge ctceccagatt 1080
caagcaattc tctctcaaat tgctcagaag ctgagcaatt ctgcctcage ttcccaaata 1140
gctgggatta caggtgegtg ccaccagget cagetaattt ttgtattttt agtagagatg 1200
gggtttcacc atgttggeca ggetggtett gaactcccga cctcaggtga tacgeccgece 1260
tcggectece aaagtgetgg gattacagge atgagcecact gegeccagec tgatgttceca 1320
tttttctaat caccaagtgt atttattagc taagggtatc ccagaaatta aattaccaac 1380
ataaaatttt acttgtgcta ttataattta gctattaaat cctaaaatta tcaactgaaa 1440
gctactggaa aaataaatac ttctctttct tttctccata ttgaaagtaa agagaatgag 1500
gatccttage taagatttta attaaatctt ttctgagcca gaattgcaaa gettttettt 1560

_18_



gtataaataa

ttggattgct
gacacatgat
cttcaggtgg
ggccagagaa
actcattacc
cttgcccccc

CCaaaccaca

gaggtgaatg
aagtgcttta
gggaaagaag
taggttagag
ccagtcatac
ttacatccte

attttatttt

actgtaagaa
tgtgaaggag
caaaagtgag
ttttcacaag
taagcaattt
tttcagaatt

aacaccaata

tgggggaaga
gccttetace
tctgtgatcc
gattcacatt
cattcatatt
ttattgcaca

taatcatggg

ggactcgagt

ataaaggagt
tctgcaggat
ctttgactcc
ggaagegegeg
aagagaaggc
ttccaacatt

gcagagaaat

ggtctatatg
cataataatg
taccatgcaa
caagaattgc
ttcatttgca
aaaacactct

tccaactttg

aaatggtctc
acaacaatga
cattcacttc
aagcctgaaa
gattctagga
aatgtatgtc

attaccagtg

gagagatata
tcttcaacat
tttgtggaaa
tgctgagaga
attattcaat
cttgctatgt

gaaaaaatca

tataaagcat

acctgaggct
gtacaagaag
tggtggaaga
tttgaggagg
accaagccat
ggggcttaaa

acagagttct

tgtgttgggg
agaattacag
attatgaggt
aaactcaagg
tattatatat
ttttccattt

aaaaggactt

agccatacat
gtggtgagga
taggaactag
gtatttaaat
ggccaaacta
cttggegggt

aaaaatttag

aaaggtgctg
acgtgctgtg
ccttteecta
ggcggaaaaa
gacagcaaca
gctagaacta

gttagggaaa

agaactagca

gggtaattta
catggcacca
agggaagtct
tgccaggcte
tcatgaggga
tttcaatgtg

gtatttctat

ggaagaagtt
attaaaaaat
aagtagacta
tcctgactcec
taaatgcttt
ttcttaaaat

acacataaaa

tgatgaatgg
ctgtaataaa
taaaaatggt
attttatgac
gttgctatct
gtgtgtgtgt

gagattaaat

agaaccttga
caccatgaaa
atttgcccca
tcttagggac
ttcatattca
taaaatggca

gacaaaactg

atgagtctat

taaagaaaag
gcatctgctce
agcttgtgca
tttgaataga
tacacccctg
atgtttaggg

tcccaaaggg

aatatgaaga
ctgtaatctt
tatgacttat
ttgaattgca
ggcatgatct
atatgttcct

atggtatcac

cagctgtcat
atggaaagca
aatagccaga
taattcaaat
atgatttaaa
gtgtgtgtgt

atgtgtactt

agtggtgccc
gacttgaagt
gagtgaatgt
aattagaaca
ttctttcatt
atgatgtgtt

cctteectta

_19_

cttggtccat

acgtttattc
ttggtgaaaa
gagctcccat
gcgagaactc
tgacccaaac
gtacaaacat

caaaatttgg

aaagaaacta
tccctaaaaa
ttatttttat
ctctatggac
ttgctccccc
ctttgtctat

tttcttctta

tcagcctcag
catgcccatc
tctttctatt
gctttaaaaa
ccatagtgtc
gtgatcccaa

taatccacat

ctcctgatct
gcaatggcaa
ttcacacttg
ataataacaa
cagcaaatat
aggtaatttg

tagagattat

1620

1680
1740
1800
1860
1920
1980

2040

2100
2160
2220
2280
2340
2400

2460

2520
2580
2640
2700
2760
2820

2880

2940
3000
3060
3120
3180
3240

3300

ZIHSdl 10-2020-0140630



attcattgag
aagtgctatg
ttggaataga
taaaagctat
gtaagatagt
tctctttaag

tgtcaggccce

gcceccaattg
ctcaggtacc
acaaaagcac
tctgtcataa
taacccacta
attcttettt

agtgacttgc

ctgcaacttc
tgtgatgagg
cctgccaaaa
cttcggatga
cacaatcacc
ttactggttt

cggaagaatt

aaatgagggt
acttctgagc
cactggaacc
ttttattttg
ggaagaagag
cttctcgggt

tctctaatgg

acgttctgtg
cttccctaaa

caatctcaac

gagacaaata
gagaaaaaga
tatccttggt
gttagcaggg
aaataagaaa
acctaaagga

ttgcaaaaat

cttttgttat
ttgcattgat
gggaatgaca
tataacctaa
tactgatgat
cttcaagagg

ttctaattaa

ctttecttgce
acattcaagc
gccatttgag
ctgcagccct
cagctaagcc
cagctgaaag

acagtgagtg

tatcatacaa
agtcataaat
agacctcggt
tttttttcca
aagaaaggaa
gtgcttagac

agattgccaa

caagatcatc

tttggtctgg

acaagaagag

ataaataaaa
aagtaggaaa
agctggtaga
gagaccaaga
gtgatattgc
tgcagagtga

tggtctgatc

gcgagatata
tggcaaatgt
cagactttta
agggacttgg
atcatgtgtg
tggagcttaa

taaaatattg

tctctettga
aatcctaggg
tcagccctct
gggcagcatc
actcttaaat
gtgacagagt

acctttaaca

ctatgattat
taaagcatgc
tttctcactt
tcattgaatg
gttgaatata
acaaaaccta

gagttctgta

tctggagagc
aacactgttt

atcagggtaa

tgaatagtgt
gggtcatttc
atctctgcag
ggaatagctg
atcctgggaa
tggccectcac

ctgggggata

tctttgctag
attcatttct
cagcactgag
actgtctgga
atggttttca
ttceecttea

cagaagtgat

ataacatgct
agagattcat
tggaagtaaa
ttgactgcaa
tcctgtecta

gggagtcatg

caacccctta

agagcaatag
atgcaaaagc
tattatctgt
atggtgaagt
tgaaggacca
acatccaaat

tgagacagat

atatatgttg

tggggtccac

atggggatca

aacataggtt
tctggtttcec
tgattccttg
aaacaaaatt
acatggccga
tcatcctcat

ataaactcaa

aacaaactga
attcctgtaa
cagggctaat
tactccgcac
aatatgcaca
attgagggtg

gatgtggttt

ctgaaggaaa
gtagaaaaga
ccctetaccee
actcatgaga
tactgtgaga
tcaccatctc

gtgctcecttce

atctggctta
ccaagatatg
tctectette
taataatgga
aagagaatat
aaaccaaggt

tcctattaaa

ggaaaccctt

acatatcctt

ggaaggaata

_20_

agatagtgac
tgatgtgtaa
tactgtgggg
cactttctca
gattagtgct
ttaattcacc

ccaaatagtt

ttaacctggc
agaaagagaa
tctcatgccc
atcaacacca
caaatttctg
agtcgggcat

ttctaagaca

tcaggtacta
actaaggcct
ctagtaaagc
gaccctgage
taataaatgt
tggctgtaca

ggtacccagt

ttcatgagac
ccgttaacaa
tttggtttct
daaagaggegag
taccttcctce
gtcatttgga

gtctcagaac

ttceetetge
caacccaaca

tgtatccttce

3360
3420
3480
3540
3600
3660

3720

3780
3840
3900
3960
4020
4080

4140

4200
4260
4320
4380
4440
4500

4560

4620
4680
4740
4800
4860
4920

4980

5040
5100

5160
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ttccagtcat gaatgaactt agatatcagg gggacaaatt tctgagtgtt atttctccat 5220
ggcttcecct gatgtggeet aagtgggtga ggaggceattt ttcccageee ttatcaccca 5280
agtctttcta ttctggeccce tcagatagag acttggtaat acatcacttt tgttttggct 5340
gcectgectg acccacctet cctetttcta acagaaaata getgetgecce cactcectgtg 5400
ccaaaatctg ctccaaggga tcctatccta gtcagaaggce tgtactctga atgctgatat 5460
tagctacaac accaaggctt cccactatac aaactggatc ctcaaagtca tccacaccaa 5520
atgaactctc tattctttct cccagtagcc tgagaactgg gtttaccage cttggeectt 5580
cctttectte tagectcaaa acaggatggg aacagagtct ttggetgtga gaatgggctce 5640
aataacaaaa taaagatgac agaagagtca gtgacttcaa tgacagagcg atagaaatta 5700
ccaatataaa cggagagaaa agagattttt taaaaatgaa caaatcccca aggacctgtg 5760
agacaataac tgtgttaggt tttctaaact tacaagtgtt tttatttata tatggtaagce 5820
aactatgcat tatttgtgtc agaattattt tttgtatata tttaaggtat acaacatgat 5880
gtctcaacat acttatatgt agtgaaatgg ttactacagt caccacactt attgtctcac 5940
aggttattgt cttcagaagg agagtaaaaa gaatgctggg tagaagaaat acctgaagaa 6000
ataatggccc aacctcaaat ttggtgaaag acataaactt acagattcaa gaaactgagt 6060
gttccccaaa cagaataaac tttaaagaat ccacactcaa acacatcata atcaaacttc 6120
tgaaaactaa caacaaagaa aaacttaaaa tcagcaagag agaaaccaca cattatcaac 6180
tgatgaaaag tgactcaagt gacagcagat ttataatcag aaacttgaag gacagaagga 6240
agaggcaaaa cattttgaaa gccctaaaag gaaagaactg tcaacccaga attcgacatc 6300
cagtaaaaat atccgtcaag aatgaatatg aaggaaagct aagaatgaat atatcttcta 6360
tttctttget aaatttttct actttttcat ttgatgtaag agtgtttata agtgcttatg 6420
gagcattttt atgatagttg gtttacaatc cttgtctgag agtagctatg tgagatgacg 6480
tatatagtaa atggtgactg tagtaaccat ttcactacat ataagtatgt caaaacatgt 6540
tgtacacctt aaatatacac aaaaaatagc tctgacacaa aaaatgcata gttgttatta 6600
ccatgtataa ataaaaatac ttgtaagttt agaaaataaa atcattgtct gataattatc 6660
taaataataa agtcc 6675
<210> 3

<211> 6675

<212> DNA

<213> Homo sapiens(HERES gene)

<400> 3
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ggcaaccagce
aaatcttgct
gggaaggtct
aacaactcca

actcctgagc

caccagaagg
ttcattcttg
atcagtctta
agacttcatg
tattttaacc
gettttgtge

acactctgat

actgccttac
catattcagg
caatacccta
aaaaaataaa
tttetttttt
cacccaggct

caagcaattc

gctgggatta
gggtttcacc
tcggectcecec
tttttctaat
ataaaatttt
gctactggaa

gatccttage

gtataaataa
ttggattgct
gacacatgat
cttcaggtgg

ggccagagaa

ttgcgtcecegt
actgctcact
gcagcttcaa
gacgcaccge

cagcgagacc

aacaaactcc
aagtcagtga
ttatagctaa
gtagcaaagc
cctectecca
cattttaggg

tcatacccat

ttttataatt
taaatataaa
tcatttaaag
aataaaaata
tttttetttt
ggagtgcagt

tctctcaaat

caggtgcgtg
atgttggcca
aaagtgctgg
caccaagtgt
acttgtgcta
aaataaatac

taagatttta

ggactcgagt
ataaaggagt
tctgcaggat
ctttgactcc

g8aagggess

ttccatgttg
ctttgagtcc
tcctgaagcec
cttaagagct

acgaacccac

agacgcgcca
gaccaagaac
ttagagcaac
aatgttttat
agagttccac
gagctttceceg

aagcttcctg

tacatgaatg
aacaccctgg
taagtgccag
aaaacaaaaa
cttttttett
gacgtgacct

tgctcagaag

ccaccaggct
ggctggtcett
gattacaggc
atttattagc
ttataattta
ttctetttet

attaaatctt

tataaagcat
acctgaggct
gtacaagaag
tggtggaaga

tttgaggagg

tgggagattt
acactgcttt
agcgaggeca
gtaacactca

cagaagaaag

actgtaacac
ccaccaattc
cccattgcta
tgtaatagtg
aatgctttct
tacaaacatt

ctttgttatc

aatatggaaa
tttctttaca
aattgtgatg
cacttggata
teettteett
cagctcgctg

ctgagcaatt

cagctaattt
gaactcccga
atgagccact
taagggtatc
gctattaaat
tttctccata

ttctgagcca

agaactagca
gggtaattta
catggcacca
agggaagtct

tgccaggcetce

gttctttege
tatgagctgt
ccagcccacc
ccgcgaaggt

aaactccgaa

tcaccgcgag
cggacacact
aagagtttag
taattaggaa
taacatgttt
tggcttttaa

agtgaatatt

aggtggtgga
agagattgac
gatttgtgtt
attctacctg
gagatggagt
caacctctgc

ctgcctcage

ttgtattttt
cctcaggtga
gcgeccagec
ccagaaatta
cctaaaatta
ttgaaagtaa

gaattgcaaa

atgagtctat
taaagaaaag
gcatctgctce
agcttgtgca

tttgaataga
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tctttgtggt
aacactcacc
gggaggaacg
ctgcagcttc

cacatccgaa

gatccgtgge
gtgagtcagg
agectgggtce
tgtgtggcaa
ataaatattt
tgagtcatcc

gggctcagta

ggtagaaaga
aaatacggcc
tggccttaaa
atgttacatt
tttcctetgt
ctcccagatt

ttcccaaata

agtagagatg
tacgcccgcec
tgatgttcca
aattaccaac
tcaactgaaa
agagaatgag

gettttettt

cttggtccat
acgtttattc
ttggtgaaaa
gagctcccat

gcgagaactc

60
120
180
240

300

360
420
480
540
600
660

720

780
840
900
960
1020
1080

1140

1200
1260
1320
1380
1440
1500

1560

1620
1680
1740
1800

1860
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actcattacc

cttgcccccc

ccaaaccaca
gaggtgaatg
aagtgcttta
gggaaagaag
taggttagag
ccagtcatac

ttacatcctc

attttatttt
actgtaagaa
tgtgaaggag
caaaagtgag
ttttcacaag
taagcaattt

tttcagaatt

aacaccaata
tgggggaaga
gcecttetace
tctgtgatcc
gattcacatt
cattcatatt

ttattgcaca

taatcatggg
attcattgag
aagtgctatg
ttggaataga
taaaagctat

gtaagatagt

aagagaaggc

ttccaacatt

gcagagaaat
ggtctatatg
cataataatg
taccatgcaa
caagaattgc
ttcatttgca

aaaacactct

tccaactttg
aaatggtctc
acaacaatga
cattcacttc
aagcctgaaa
gattctagga

aatgtatgtc

attaccagtg
gagagatata
tcttcaacat
tttgtggaaa
tgctgagaga
attattcaat

cttgctatgt

gaaaaaatca
gagacaaata
gagaaaaaga
tatccttggt
gttagcaggg

aaataagaaa

accaagccat

ggggcttaaa

acagagttct
tgtgttgggg
agaattacag
attatgaggt
aaactcaagg
tattatatat

ttttccattt

aaaaggactt
agccatacat
gtggtgagga
taggaactag
gtatttaaat
ggccaaacta

cttggegggt

aaaaatttag
aaaggtgctg
acgtgctgtg
ccttteecta
ggcggaaaaa
gacagcaaca

gctagaacta

gttagggaaa
ataaataaaa
aagtaggaaa
agctggtaga
gagaccaaga

gtgatattgc

tcatgaggga

tttcaatgtg

gtatttctat
ggaagaagtt
attaaaaaat
aagtagacta
tcctgactcec
taaatgcttt

ttcttaaaat

acacataaaa
tgatgaatgg
ctgtaataaa
taaaaatggt
attttatgac
gttgctatct

gtgtgtgtgt

gagattaaat
agaaccttga
caccatgaaa
atttgcccca
tcttagggac
ttcatattca

taaaatggca

gacaaaactg
tgaatagtgt
gggtcatttce
atctctgcag
ggaatagctg

atcctgggaa

tacacccctg

atgtttaggg

tcccaaaggg
aatatgaaga
ctgtaatctt
tatgacttat
ttgaattgca
ggcatgatct

atatgttcct

atggtatcac
cagctgtcat
atggaaagca
aatagccaga
taattcaaat
atgatttaaa

gtgtgtgtgt

atgtgtactt
agtggtgccc
gacttgaagt
gagtgaatgt
aattagaaca
ttctttcatt

atgatgtgtt

cctteectta
aacataggtt
tctggtttce
tgattccttg
aaacaaaatt

acatggccga
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tgacccaaac

gtacaaacat

caaaatttgg
aaagaaacta
tccctaaaaa
ttatttttat
ctctatggac
ttgctccccc

ctttgtctat

tttcttctta
tcagcctcag
catgcccatc
tctttctatt
gctttaaaaa
ccatagtgtc

gtgatcccaa

taatccacat
ctcctgatct
gcaatggcaa
ttcacacttg
ataataacaa
cagcaaatat

aggtaatttg

tagagattat
agatagtgac
tgatgtgtaa
tactgtgggg
cactttctca

gattagtgct

1920

1980

2040
2100
2160
2220
2280
2340

2400

2460
2520
2580
2640
2700
2760

2820

2880
2940
3000
3060
3120
3180

3240

3300
3360
3420
3480
3540

3600
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tctctttaag

tgtcaggccce
gcceccaattg
ctcaggtacc
acaaaagcac
tctgtcataa
taacccacta

attcttettt

agtgacttgc
ctgcaacttc
tgtgatgagg
cctgccaaaa
cttcggatga
cacaatcacc

ttactggttt

cggaagaatt
aaatgagggt
acttctgagc
cactggaacc
ttttattttg
ggaagaagag

cttctcgggt

tctctaatgg
acgttctgtg
cttcectaaa
caatctcaac
ttccagtcat
ggcttceect

agtctttcta

acctaaagga

ttgcaaaaat
cttttgttat
ttgcattgat
gggaatgaca
tataacctaa
tactgatgat

cttcaagagg

ttctaattaa
ctttecttgce
acattcaagc
gccatttgag
ctgcagccct
cagctaagcc

cagctgaaag

acagtgagtg
tatcatacaa
agtcataaat
agacctcggt
tttttttcca
aagaaaggaa

gtgcttagac

agattgccaa
caagatcatc
tttggtctgg
acaagaagag
gaatgaactt
gatgtggcect

ttctggeccce

tgcagagtga

tggtctgatce
gcgagatata
tggcaaatgt
cagactttta
agggacttgg
atcatgtgtg

tggagcttaa

taaaatattg
tctctecttga
aatcctaggg
tcagccctct
gggcagcatc
actcttaaat

gtgacagagt

acctttaaca
ctatgattat
taaagcatgc
tttctcactt
tcattgaatg
gttgaatata

acaaaaccta

gagttctgta
tctggagagc
aacactgttt
atcagggtaa
agatatcagg
aagtgggtga

tcagatagag

tggccectcac

ctgggggata
tctttgctag
attcatttct
cagcactgag
actgtctgga
atggttttca

ttceecttcea

cagaagtgat
ataacatgct
agagattcat
tggaagtaaa
ttgactgcaa
tcctgtecta

gggagtcatg

caacccctta
agagcaatag
atgcaaaagc
tattatctgt
atggtgaagt
tgaaggacca

acatccaaat

tgagacagat
atatatgttg
tggggtccac
atggggatca
gggacaaatt
ggaggcattt

acttggtaat

tcatcctcat

ataaactcaa
aacaaactga
attcctgtaa
cagggctaat
tactccgcac
aatatgcaca

attgagggtg

gatgtggttt
ctgaaggaaa
gtagaaaaga
ccctetaccee
actcatgaga
tactgtgaga

tcaccatctc

gtgctcecttce
atctggctta
ccaagatatg
tctectette
taataatgga
aagagaatat

aaaccaaggt

tcctattaaa
ggaaaccctt
acatatcctt
ggaaggaata
tctgagtgtt
ttcccagecc

acatcacttt
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ttaattcacc

ccaaatagtt
ttaacctggc
agaaagagaa
tctcatgccc
atcaacacca
caaatttctg

agtcgggcat

ttctaagaca
tcaggtacta
actaaggcct
ctagtaaagc
gaccctgage
taataaatgt

tggctgtaca

ggtacccagt
ttcatgagac
ccgttaacaa
tttggtttct
daaagaggegag
taccttccte

gtcatttgga

gtctcagaac
ttceetetge
caacccaaca
tgtatccttc
atttctccat
ttatcaccca

tgttttggct

3660

3720
3780
3840
3900
3960
4020

4080

4140
4200
4260
4320
4380
4440

4500

4560
4620
4680
4740
4800
4860

4920

4980
5040
5100
5160
5220
5280

5340
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gcectgectg acccacctet cctetttcecta acagaaaata getgetgecce cactcectgtg 5400
ccaaaatctg ctccaaggga tcctatccta gtcagaaggce tgtactctga atgctgatat 5460
tagctacaac accaaggctt cccactatac aaactggatc ctcaaagtca tccacaccaa 5520
atgaactctc tattctttct cccagtagce tgagaactgg gtttaccage cttggeectt 5580
cctttectte tagectcaaa acaggatggg aacagagtct ttggetgtga gaatgggcetce 5640
aataacaaaa taaagatgac agaagagtca gtgacttcaa tgacagagcg atagaaatta 5700
ccaatataaa cggagagaaa agagattttt taaaaatgaa caaatcccca aggacctgtg 5760
agacaataac tgtgttaggt tttctaaact tacaagtgtt tttatttata tatggtaagc 5820
aactatgcat tatttgtgtc agaattattt tttgtatata tttaaggtat acaacatgat 5880
gtctcaacat acttatatgt agtgaaatgg ttactacagt caccacactt attgtctcac 5940
aggttattgt cttcagaagg agagtaaaaa gaatgctggg tagaagaaat acctgaagaa 6000
ataatggccc aacctcaaat ttggtgaaag acataaactt acagattcaa gaaactgagt 6060
gttccccaaa cagaataaac tttaaagaat ccacactcaa acacatcata atcaaacttc 6120
tgaaaactaa caacaaagaa aaacttaaaa tcagcaagag agaaaccaca cattatcaac 6180
tgatgaaaag tgactcaagt gacagcagat ttataatcag aaacttgaag gacagaagga 6240
agaggcaaaa cattttgaaa gccctaaaag gaaagaactg tcaacccaga attcgacatc 6300
cagtaaaaat atccgtcaag aatgaatatg aaggaaagct aagaatgaat atatcttcta 6360
tttctttget aaatttttct actttttcat ttgatgtaag agtgtttata agtgcttatg 6420
gagcattttt atgatagttg gtttacaatc cttgtctgag agtagctatg tgagatgacg 6480
tatatagtaa atggtgactg tagtaaccat ttcactacat ataagtatgt caaaacatgt 6540
tgtacacctt aaatatacac aaaaaatagc tctgacacaa aaaatgcata gttgttatta 6600
ccatgtataa ataaaaatac ttgtaagttt agaaaataaa atcattgtct gataattatc 6660
taaataataa agtcc 6675
<210> 4

<211> 25

<212> RNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220><223> s1HERES_1 Sense Sequence

<400> 4
cacugugagu caggaucagu cuuau 25
<210> 5
<211> 25
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<212> RNA
<213> Artificial Sequence

<220><223> s1HERES_1 Antisense Sequence

<400> 5

auaagacuga uccugacuca cagug 25
<210> 6

<211> 25

<212> RNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220><223> s1HERES_2 Sense Sequence

<400> 6

cacaccaaau gaacucucua uucuu 25
<210> 7

<211> 25

<212> RNA

<213> Artificial Sequence
<220><223> s1HERES_2 Antisense Sequence
<400> 7

aagaauagag aguucauuug gugug 25

_26_
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